Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Macedonia
Public Debt Management Department
PUBLICATION No. 07PUBLICATION No. 07
March - April 2007March - April 2007
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES MARKET IN THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIAGOVERNMENT SECURITIES MARKET IN THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA
 Contents Contents
1. EVENTS ON THE FINANCIAL MARKET IN THE PAST PERIOD
   1.1  Trends on the financial market in the Republic of Macedonia

trading in government securities on the OTC market, made certain changes in the Rules
on the Manner and Procedure for Trading and Settlement of Transactions with Securities
over the OTC Market, introducing mandatory listing of government securities in the amount
of  Denar  1,000,000. Mandatory  listing  started  applying  as  from  March  1,  2007  for
government securities, while for government bonds, mandatory listing shall be introduced
on September 1, 2007.
Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Macedonia
Public Debt Management Department
 2  2 GOVERNMENT SECURITIES MARKETGOVERNMENT SECURITIES MARKET
 2.1 Primary market
Source Ministry of Finance
Results from the auctions of government securities in March 2007
3 month 6 month 12 months 3 years
DZ2007/05-91 DZ2007/06-91 DZ2007/03-182 DО2007/02-364 DO2007/02-0410
ISIN code MKMINFDZ7058 MKMINFDZ7066 MKMINFDS7032 MKMINFDY7026 MKMINF20G069
Days of maturity 91 91 182 364 3
Date of auction 06.03.2007 20.03.2007 06.03.2007 20.03.2007 29.03.2007
Maturity date 06.06.2007 20.06.2007 05.09.2007 19.03.2008 02.04.2010

7,75
8,00
8,25
8,50
8,75
9,00
Yieid to maturity of GS on secondary market
Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Macedonia
Public Debt Management Department
 3  3 CALENDAR OF AUCTIONS FOR THE SECOND AND THIRD QUARTER IN 2007CALENDAR OF AUCTIONS FOR THE SECOND AND THIRD QUARTER IN 2007
Source:  Ministry of Finance
Quarter Month Auction code Auction date Maturity date
II
April
DZ2007/07-91 10/04/07 11/04/07 11/07/07 91
DZ2007/04-182 10/04/07 11/04/07 10/10/07 182
DZ2007/08-91 24/04/07 25/04/07 25/07/07 91
May
DZ2007/09-91 08/05/07 09/05/07 08/08/07 91
DZ2007/05-182 08/05/07 09/05/07 07/11/07 182
DZ2007/10-91 22/05/07 23/05/07 22/08/07 91
DO2007/03-0509 31/05/07 04/06/07 04/06/09 02
June
DZ2007/11-91 05/06/07 06/06/07 05/09/07 91
DZ2007/06-182 05/06/07 06/06/07 05/12/07 182
DZ2007/12-91 19/06/07 20/06/07 19/09/07 91
DZ2007/03-364 19/06/07 20/06/07 18/06/08 364
DО2007/04-0510 21/06/07 25/06/07 25/06/10 03
III
July
DZ2007/13-92 10/07/07 11/07/07 10/10/07 91
DZ2007/07-182 10/07/07 11/07/07 09/01/08 182
DZ2007/14-91 24/07/07 25/07/07 24/10/07 91
DZ2007/04-364 24/07/07 25/07/07 23/07/08 364
August
DZ2007/15-91 07/08/07 08/08/07 07/11/07 91
DZ2007/08-182 07/08/07 08/08/07 06/02/08 182
DZ2007/16-91 21/08/07 22/08/07 21/11/07 91
DO2007/05-0809 23/08/07 27/08/07 27/08/09 02
September
DZ2007/17-91 04/09/07 05/09/07 05/12/07 91
DZ2007/09-182 04/09/07 05/09/07 05/03/08 182
DZ2007/18-91 18/09/07 19/09/07 19/12/07 91
DZ2007/05-364 18/09/07 19/09/07 17/09/08 364
DO2007/06-0910 20/09/07 24/09/07 24/09/10 03
Payment
date
Maturity (in days